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Demographics




1. What is your age?

USA
Germany
France
Hungary
Poland

Total
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				16		17		18		19		20		21		22		23		24

		USA		0.01		0.016		0.114		0.095		0.108		0.128		0.146		0.153		0.231

		Germany		0.013		0.012		0.151		0.113		0.122		0.102		0.125		0.111		0.252

		France		0.025		0.021		0.109		0.106		0.113		0.119		0.13		0.12		0.258

		Hungary		0.02		0.02		0.127		0.11		0.139		0.135		0.111		0.124		0.214

		Poland		0.02		0.022		0.096		0.098		0.133		0.101		0.118		0.133		0.278

		Total		0.018		0.018		0.119		0.104		0.123		0.117		0.126		0.128		0.247






2. What is your gender?

m Male ®m Female ® Transgender Non-binary w Other

USA
Germany
France
Hungary
Poland
Total

0%
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				Male		Female		Transgender		Non-binary		Other

		USA		0.369		0.61		0.007		0.011		0.004

		Germany		0.263		0.73		0.004		0.003		0

		France		0.429		0.563		0.005		0.004		0

		Hungary		0.483		0.507		0.003		0.006		0.002

		Poland		0.392		0.601		0.003		0.005		0

		Total		0.387		0.602		0.004		0.006		0.001






3. US ONLY: For whom did you vote during the
presidential election?

m Kamala Harris ®m Donald Trump = Did not vote m Other
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		Regio 1



Kamala Harris

0.396
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				Regio 1

		Kamala Harris		0.396

		Donald Trump		0.343

		Did not vote		0.233

		Other		0.027






4. Which words come to
mind when you think
about "human rights™?

Word Frequency
Freedom 2612

Equality 1105

Right(s) 1100

Speech 406

Life 331

Justice 331

Good Independence o
Libert . _ -
H; Justice Abo_ﬂloréare
P Religion  Dignity ¢
Tolerance Black Government .
cvii Respect Expression ~ Happiness

Constitution HealthLaWyer Truth nght Basic

Acceptance Honor_Power  Property
" Decision Vote

Rights Protection .
Fair LAW

Racism

Free Women's
Love Women _
Education

Freedom sss

li
Speech Peace Own Court Eat Yourself Opinion
- Fraternity gryes Security
Nothing Laws Democracy Man gjavery Voling

important Responsibility ___ Feminism Money
Live EQual Equa“ty Policy

Human Men Choice Everyone
Work Safety Humanity People

None Privacy  Life
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USA

German
y

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

5. Human rights are under pressure internationally.

Strongly Agree

Strongly disagree

m Strongly agree

m Agree

m Undecided

= Disagree

m Strongly disagree
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				Strongly agree		Agree		Undecided		Disagree		Strongly disagree

		USA		0.348		0.375		0.203		0.051		0.022

		Germany		0.222		0.419		0.274		0.075		0.01

		France		0.307		0.433		0.198		0.05		0.012

		Hungary		0.257		0.46		0.199		0.061		0.024

		Poland		0.192		0.457		0.258		0.086		0.007

		Total		0.265		0.429		0.227		0.064		0.015






USA

German
y

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

6. Human rights are under pressure in my
country.

Strongly Agree

Strongly disagree

m Strongly agree

m Agree

® Undecided

= Disagree

m Strongly disagree
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				Strongly agree		Agree		Undecided		Disagree		Strongly disagree

		USA		0.332		0.339		0.194		0.101		0.034

		Germany		0.133		0.286		0.299		0.223		0.059

		France		0.171		0.33		0.233		0.196		0.069

		Hungary		0.248		0.362		0.227		0.125		0.038

		Poland		0.14		0.363		0.292		0.182		0.023

		Total		0.205		0.336		0.249		0.166		0.045






/. Human rights should apply to every human being,
regardless of where they live and who they are.

m Strongly agree

USA
m Agree
German m Undecided
y Disagree

m Strongly disagree

France

Hungary

Poland

Total
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		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA
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Strongly agree
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Disagree
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				Strongly agree		Agree		Undecided		Disagree		Strongly disagree

		USA		0.632		0.247		0.076		0.027		0.018

		Germany		0.623		0.234		0.104		0.026		0.013

		France		0.657		0.24		0.071		0.024		0.008

		Hungary		0.538		0.313		0.097		0.038		0.013

		Poland		0.644		0.273		0.05		0.026		0.007

		Total		0.619		0.261		0.08		0.028		0.012






8. Democracy is the best form of government.

m Strongly agree

USA m Agree
= Undecided
German = Disagree
y m Strongly disagree

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

Strongly Agree Strongly disagree
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Strongly agree

Agree

Undecided

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0.228
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				Strongly agree		Agree		Undecided		Disagree		Strongly disagree

		USA		0.228		0.332		0.34		0.061		0.039

		Germany		0.288		0.332		0.272		0.085		0.023

		France		0.285		0.398		0.225		0.067		0.024

		Hungary		0.057		0.51		0.287		0.114		0.033

		Poland		0.229		0.434		0.228		0.092		0.018

		Total		0.217		0.401		0.27		0.084		0.028






USA

German
y

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

9. How do you rate your country’s performance in

protecting human rights?

Very good

Very Bad

m Very good
= Good

m Average
= Bad

m Very bad
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0.342
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0.031
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0.378
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				Very good		Good		Average		Bad		Very bad

		USA		0.142		0.253		0.38		0.156		0.069

		Germany		0.16		0.349		0.342		0.116		0.031

		France		0.17		0.378		0.36		0.072		0.02

		Hungary		0.121		0.193		0.378		0.235		0.073

		Poland		0.122		0.418		0.392		0.051		0.017

		Total		0.143		0.318		0.371		0.126		0.042






10. How do you rate the state of democracy in your
country?

m Very good
USA m Good
m Average
German = Bad
y m Very bad
France
Hungary
Poland
Total

Very Bad

Very good
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				Very good		Good		Average		Bad		Very bad

		USA		0.142		0.216		0.414		0.152		0.076

		Germany		0.126		0.34		0.341		0.148		0.046

		France		0.142		0.326		0.366		0.125		0.041

		Hungary		0.109		0.149		0.346		0.262		0.135

		Poland		0.099		0.365		0.442		0.08		0.014

		Total		0.124		0.279		0.382		0.153		0.062






How important or unimportant do you rate the following human

rights? (Very) | Little/not | (very) | Littleinot | (Very) | Little/not
important | important | important | important | important | important

12 right to privacy 88,8% 3,4% 88,1% 3,8% 89,4% 3,0%
11 right to own property 86,3% 3,8% 85,3% 5,0% 87,0% 3,1%
16 right to equality before the law 86,1% 4,1% 83,8% 9,3% 87,9% 3,0%
19 right to healthy environment 86,0% 3,8% 84,4% 4,1% 87,0% 3,7%
15 right to free and fair elections 85,8% 4,0% 83,6% 4,7% 87,2% 3,5%
13 freedom of opinion 84,9% 4,3% 84,1% 5,0% 85,7% 3,8%
18 right to reproductive health 83,1% 4,2% 80,7% 4,8% 84,5% 3,7%
20 freedom from any kind of discrimination 83,0% 9,5% 78,8% 7,0% 85,9% 4,3%
14 freedom of assembly 74,4% 6,0% 74,5% 7,1% 74,1% 5,4%

17 right to sexual orientation and gender identity 67,5% 13,4% 99,9% 19,0% 72,6% 9,7%



11. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Right to own property.

m Very important
USA y

B Important
m Average
German Little important
y m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total % % Uo7

Very Important Not Important
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		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.614

0.24

0.107

0.03

0.009

0.564

0.295

0.108

0.021

0.013

0.514

0.344

0.1

0.032

0.01

0.562

0.253

0.133

0.04

0.013

0.7

0.228

0.047

0.019

0.006

0.591

0.272

0.099

0.028

0.01
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				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.614		0.24		0.107		0.03		0.009

		Germany		0.564		0.295		0.108		0.021		0.013

		France		0.514		0.344		0.1		0.032		0.01

		Hungary		0.562		0.253		0.133		0.04		0.013

		Poland		0.7		0.228		0.047		0.019		0.006

		Total		0.591		0.272		0.099		0.028		0.01






12. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Right to privacy.

m Very important

USA

® Important
m Average
German Little important
y ®m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total % % 8%

Not Important

Very Important
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		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.652

0.236

0.076

0.028

0.008

0.622

0.257

0.079

0.03

0.011

0.655

0.247

0.069

0.018

0.011

0.614

0.222

0.116

0.032

0.015

0.726

0.209

0.046

0.015

0.003

0.654

0.234

0.077

0.025

0.01
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				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.652		0.236		0.076		0.028		0.008

		Germany		0.622		0.257		0.079		0.03		0.011

		France		0.655		0.247		0.069		0.018		0.011

		Hungary		0.614		0.222		0.116		0.032		0.015

		Poland		0.726		0.209		0.046		0.015		0.003

		Total		0.654		0.234		0.077		0.025		0.01






13. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Freedom of opinion.

m Very important
USA

® [mportant
® Average
German Little important
y B Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
TOtaI % % 11%

Very Important Not Important
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		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.568

0.262

0.125

0.03

0.015

0.625

0.257

0.087

0.024

0.006

0.521

0.308

0.124

0.03

0.017

0.515

0.288

0.135

0.041

0.021

0.607

0.296

0.068

0.023

0.006

0.567

0.282

0.108

0.03

0.013
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				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.568		0.262		0.125		0.03		0.015

		Germany		0.625		0.257		0.087		0.024		0.006

		France		0.521		0.308		0.124		0.03		0.017

		Hungary		0.515		0.288		0.135		0.041		0.021

		Poland		0.607		0.296		0.068		0.023		0.006

		Total		0.567		0.282		0.108		0.03		0.013






14. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Freedom of assembly.

m Very important
USA % 3% ° ® Important

® Average
German = Little important
y ®m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total % % 4% 2%

Not Important

Very Important
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		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.548

0.268

0.146

0.027

0.012

0.338

0.412

0.189

0.048

0.014

0.364

0.376

0.193

0.05

0.017

0.301

0.345

0.263

0.055

0.037

0.344

0.423

0.188

0.041

0.004

0.379

0.365

0.196

0.044

0.016
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				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.548		0.268		0.146		0.027		0.012

		Germany		0.338		0.412		0.189		0.048		0.014

		France		0.364		0.376		0.193		0.05		0.017

		Hungary		0.301		0.345		0.263		0.055		0.037

		Poland		0.344		0.423		0.188		0.041		0.004

		Total		0.379		0.365		0.196		0.044		0.016






15. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Right to free and fair elections.

USA m Very important

® [mportant
German = Average
y Little important
m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total

Not Important

Very Important
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		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.611

0.227

0.116

0.029

0.018

0.594

0.272

0.099

0.024

0.011

0.571

0.294

0.09

0.035

0.009

0.531

0.268

0.148

0.038

0.014

0.629

0.295

0.057

0.01

0.01

0.587

0.271

0.102

0.027

0.012
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				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.611		0.227		0.116		0.029		0.018

		Germany		0.594		0.272		0.099		0.024		0.011

		France		0.571		0.294		0.09		0.035		0.009

		Hungary		0.531		0.268		0.148		0.038		0.014

		Poland		0.629		0.295		0.057		0.01		0.01

		Total		0.587		0.271		0.102		0.027		0.012






16. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Right to equality before the law.

m Very important
USA y Imp

® I[mportant
m Average
Ger;nan Little important
m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total

Not Important

Very Important




Chart1

		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.599

0.246

0.111

0.028

0.016

0.587

0.274

0.109

0.026

0.004

0.598

0.288

0.074

0.036

0.005

0.564

0.238

0.138

0.039

0.02

0.621

0.287

0.062

0.022

0.008

0.594

0.267

0.099

0.03

0.01



Sheet1

				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.599		0.246		0.111		0.028		0.016

		Germany		0.587		0.274		0.109		0.026		0.004

		France		0.598		0.288		0.074		0.036		0.005

		Hungary		0.564		0.238		0.138		0.039		0.02

		Poland		0.621		0.287		0.062		0.022		0.008

		Total		0.594		0.267		0.099		0.03		0.01






USA

German
y

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

17. How important or unimportant do you rate the

following human rights?

Right to sexual orientation and gender identity.

Very Important

7% 6%

Not Important

m Very important
® Important

m Average

w Little important
m Not important




Chart1

		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.434

0.249

0.17

0.069

0.078

0.33

0.296

0.225

0.092

0.057

0.436

0.301

0.164

0.047

0.052

0.338

0.287

0.23

0.071

0.075

0.405

0.298

0.168

0.075

0.054

0.388

0.286

0.191

0.071

0.063



Sheet1

				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.434		0.249		0.17		0.069		0.078

		Germany		0.33		0.296		0.225		0.092		0.057

		France		0.436		0.301		0.164		0.047		0.052

		Hungary		0.338		0.287		0.23		0.071		0.075

		Poland		0.405		0.298		0.168		0.075		0.054

		Total		0.388		0.286		0.191		0.071		0.063






18. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Right to reproductive health.

m Very important
USA

B [mportant
m Average
German Little important
y m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total % % e

Not Important

Very Important



Chart1

		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.584

0.241

0.131

0.027

0.017

0.486

0.363

0.115

0.026

0.009

0.482

0.354

0.119

0.032

0.014

0.445

0.316

0.18

0.043

0.015

0.546

0.337

0.091

0.023

0.004

0.509

0.322

0.127

0.03

0.012



Sheet1

				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.584		0.241		0.131		0.027		0.017

		Germany		0.486		0.363		0.115		0.026		0.009

		France		0.482		0.354		0.119		0.032		0.014

		Hungary		0.445		0.316		0.18		0.043		0.015

		Poland		0.546		0.337		0.091		0.023		0.004

		Total		0.509		0.322		0.127		0.03		0.012






19. How important or unimportant do you rate the
following human rights?

Right to healthy environment.

m Very important
USA y

® Important
m Average
German Little important
y m Not important
France
Hungary
Poland
Total % % 10

Not Important

Very Important




Chart1

		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.606

0.255

0.103

0.026

0.01

0.499

0.354

0.119

0.023

0.005

0.588

0.271

0.09

0.04

0.011

0.549

0.27

0.128

0.045

0.008

0.588

0.318

0.068

0.019

0.006

0.566

0.294

0.102

0.031

0.008



Sheet1

				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.606		0.255		0.103		0.026		0.01

		Germany		0.499		0.354		0.119		0.023		0.005

		France		0.588		0.271		0.09		0.04		0.011

		Hungary		0.549		0.27		0.128		0.045		0.008

		Poland		0.588		0.318		0.068		0.019		0.006

		Total		0.566		0.294		0.102		0.031		0.008






USA

German
y

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

20. How important or unimportant do you rate the

following human rights?

Freedom from any kind of discrimination.

Very Important

B eacam BES X I o K o

Not Important

m Very important
® Important
m Average

Little important
m Not important




Chart1

		USA		USA		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total



Very important

Important

Average

Little important

Not important

0.642

0.212

0.105

0.03

0.011

0.564

0.282

0.103

0.039

0.013

0.532

0.293

0.114

0.036

0.025

0.476

0.283

0.169

0.046

0.026

0.564

0.305

0.083

0.039

0.01

0.555

0.275

0.115

0.038

0.017



Sheet1

				Very important		Important		Average		Little important		Not important

		USA		0.642		0.212		0.105		0.03		0.011

		Germany		0.564		0.282		0.103		0.039		0.013

		France		0.532		0.293		0.114		0.036		0.025

		Hungary		0.476		0.283		0.169		0.046		0.026

		Poland		0.564		0.305		0.083		0.039		0.01

		Total		0.555		0.275		0.115		0.038		0.017






21. In your opinion, what is the biggest threat to human
rights?

= USA
® Germany
B France

= Hungary
m Poland

u Total

Climate Change

Digital transformation such as Al

Extremisms like radical far right
movements

Disinformation and Cyberattacks

Oppressive governments

Wars and armed conflicts

0%



Chart1

		Climate Change		Climate Change		Climate Change		Climate Change		Climate Change		Climate Change

		Digital transformation such as AI		Digital transformation such as AI		Digital transformation such as AI		Digital transformation such as AI		Digital transformation such as AI		Digital transformation such as AI

		Extremisms like radical far right movements		Extremisms like radical far right movements		Extremisms like radical far right movements		Extremisms like radical far right movements		Extremisms like radical far right movements		Extremisms like radical far right movements

		Disinformation and Cyberattacks		Disinformation and Cyberattacks		Disinformation and Cyberattacks		Disinformation and Cyberattacks		Disinformation and Cyberattacks		Disinformation and Cyberattacks

		Oppressive governments		Oppressive governments		Oppressive governments		Oppressive governments		Oppressive governments		Oppressive governments

		Wars and armed conflicts		Wars and armed conflicts		Wars and armed conflicts		Wars and armed conflicts		Wars and armed conflicts		Wars and armed conflicts



USA

Germany

France

Hungary

Poland

Total

0.257

0.256

0.24

0.17

0.159

0.217

0.199

0.181

0.195

0.247

0.213

0.207

0.385

0.457

0.362

0.289

0.236

0.346

0.224

0.194

0.569

0.163

0.213

0.272

0.51

0.282

0.425

0.579

0.5

0.459

0.425

0.63

0.209

0.552

0.679

0.499



Sheet1

				Climate Change		Digital transformation such as AI		Extremisms like radical far right movements		Disinformation and Cyberattacks		Oppressive governments		Wars and armed conflicts

		USA		0.257		0.199		0.385		0.224		0.51		0.425

		Germany		0.256		0.181		0.457		0.194		0.282		0.63

		France		0.24		0.195		0.362		0.569		0.425		0.209

		Hungary		0.17		0.247		0.289		0.163		0.579		0.552

		Poland		0.159		0.213		0.236		0.213		0.5		0.679

		Total		0.217		0.207		0.346		0.272		0.459		0.499






22. What is your direct experience with human rights?

= USA
® Germany
m France

» Hungary
m Poland

Victim of discrimination

Witnessed discrimination

Participated in human rights campaigns or protests

All of the above

None of the above



Chart1

		Victim of discrimination		Victim of discrimination		Victim of discrimination		Victim of discrimination		Victim of discrimination

		Witnessed discrimination		Witnessed discrimination		Witnessed discrimination		Witnessed discrimination		Witnessed discrimination

		Participated in human rights campaigns or protests		Participated in human rights campaigns or protests		Participated in human rights campaigns or protests		Participated in human rights campaigns or protests		Participated in human rights campaigns or protests

		All of the above		All of the above		All of the above		All of the above		All of the above

		None of the above		None of the above		None of the above		None of the above		None of the above



USA

Germany

France

Hungary

Poland

0.293

0.31

0.292

0.243

0.253

0.198

0.498

0.437

0.343

0.42

0.138

0.215

0.246

0.215

0.229

0.434

0.104

0.105

0.113

0.078

0.152

0.142

0.181

0.268

0.235



Sheet1

				Victim of discrimination		Witnessed discrimination		Participated in human rights campaigns or protests		All of the above		None of the above

		USA		0.293		0.198		0.138		0.434		0.152

		Germany		0.31		0.498		0.215		0.104		0.142

		France		0.292		0.437		0.246		0.105		0.181

		Hungary		0.243		0.343		0.215		0.113		0.268

		Poland		0.253		0.42		0.229		0.078		0.235






23. Have you heard of the Universal Declaration of
Human Rights?

®Yes = No = Vaguely

USA A % 24%

German
y

France

Hungary

Poland

Total




Chart1

		USA		USA		USA

		Germany		Germany		Germany

		France		France		France

		Hungary		Hungary		Hungary

		Poland		Poland		Poland

		Total		Total		Total



Yes

No

Vaguely

0.381

0.381

0.237

0.665

0.186

0.149

0.779

0.111

0.11

0.39

0.392

0.217

0.591

0.171

0.238

0.562

0.248

0.19



Sheet1

				Yes		No		Vaguely

		USA		0.381		0.381		0.237

		Germany		0.665		0.186		0.149

		France		0.779		0.111		0.11

		Hungary		0.39		0.392		0.217

		Poland		0.591		0.171		0.238

		Total		0.562		0.248		0.19






Summary

Total: Male/Female




Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

(Strongly) (Strongly) (Strongly) (Strongly) (Strongly) (Strongly)
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree

7 Human rights should apply to every human being, regardless of where they live and who they are 88,0% 4,0% 85,4% 4,3% 89,8% 3,8%
5 Human rights are under pressure internationally 69,4% 7,9% 67,3% 9,6% 71,3% 6,7%
8 Democracy is the best form of government 61,8% 11,1% 64,0% 12,3% 60,7% 10,3%
6 Human rights are under pressure in my country 54,1% 21,0% 51,3% 24,9% 56,0% 18,3%

(Very)
bad

(Very)

(Very) good bad

(Very) good (Very) good

9 How do you rate your country’s performance in protecting human rights? 46,1% 16,8% 53,6% 14,4% 41,6% 18,4%

10 How do you rate the state of democracy in your country? 40,3% 21,6% 47,6% 20,7% 36,0% 21,9%



Female

How important or unimportant do you rate the following human rights?

(Very) Little/not (Very) Little/not (Very) Little/not
important important important important important important

12 right to privacy 88,8% 3,4% 88,1% 3,8% 89,4% 3,0%
11 right to own property 86,3% 3,8% 85,3% 5,0% 87,0% 3,1%
16 right to equality before the law 86,1% 4.1% 83,8% 9,3% 87,9% 3,0%
19 right to healthy environment 86,0% 3,8% 84,4% 4,1% 87,0% 3,7%
15 right to free and fair elections 85,8% 4,0% 83,6% 4,7% 87,2% 3,5%
13 freedom of opinion 84,9% 4,3% 84,1% 5,0% 85,7% 3,8%
18 right to reproductive health 83,1% 4,2% 80,7% 4,8% 84,5% 3,7%
20 freedom from any kind of discrimination 83,0% 5,5% 78,8% 7,0% 85,9% 4,3%
14 freedom of assembly 74,4% 6,0% 74,5% 7,1% 74,1% 5,4%

17 right to sexual orientation and gender identity 67,5% 13,4% 99,9% 19,0% 72,6% 9,7%



17. Right to sexual orientation and gender identity

Total

USA

Germany

France

Hungary

Poland

(Very)

important

67,5%

68,3%

62,6%

73,8%

62,4%

70,3%

Little/not
important

13,4%

14,7%

14,9%

9,8%

14,6%

12,9%

(Very)

important

59,9%

60,7%

61,0%

66,0%

55,2%

56,7%

Little/not
important

19,0%

19,5%

19,7%

13,6%

20,3%

21,9%

(Very)

important

72,6%

72,6%

63,3%

79,4%

68,7%

78,8%

Little/not
important

9,7%

12,1%

13,1%

6,9%

9,3%

7,2%



21

21

21

21

21

21

In your opinion, what is the biggest threat to human rights?

Wars and armed conflicts

Oppressive governments

Extremisms like radical far right movements

Disinformation and Cyberattack

Climate Change

Digital transformation such as Al

49,9%

45,9%

34,6%

27,2%

21,7%

20,7%

50,0%

45,0%

31,3%

30,4%

21,7%

21,6%

Female

49,8%

46,5%

36,3%

25,3%

21,6%

20,5%



22

22

22

22

22

What is your direct experience with human rights?

Witnessed discrimination

Victim of discrimination

Participated in human rights campaigns or protests

All of the above

None of the above

38,0%

27,8%

20,9%

16,7%

19,6%

37,3%

28,0%

22,8%

15,1%

19,4%

38,0%

27,7%

19,6%

17,7%

19,7%



Have you heard of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights? Female

23 yes 56,2% 58,3% 55,0%

23 no 24.8% 25,6% 24.4%

23 vaguely 19,0% 16,1% 20,6%



Summary

USA: Trump/Harris




Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

(Strongly) (Strongly) (Strongly) (Strongly)
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree

7 Human rights should apply to every human being, regardless of where they live and who they are 93,9% 2,9% 86,1% 4,8%
5 Human rights are under pressure internationally 82,8% 9,4% 67,1% 9,9%
6 Human rights are under pressure in my country 82,8% 6,9% 95,8% 23,5%
8 Democracy is the best form of government 70,5% 5,2% 55,2% 15,3%

Harris

(Very)

(Very) good bad

(Very) good

9 How do you rate your country’s performance in protecting human rights? 29,0% 31,0% 58,9% 11,0%

10 How do you rate the state of democracy in your country? 35,6% 29,2% 41,9% 17,6%



Harris

How important or unimportant do you rate the following human rights?

(Very) Little/not (Very) Little/not
important important important important

12 right to privacy 93,4% 2,0% 89,0% 4,0%
15 right to free and fair elections 93,1% 1,5% 80,7% 6,2%
20 freedom from any kind of discrimination 92,1% 2,5% 82,2% 5,1%
19 right to healthy environment 91,6% 2,0% 84,1% 3,1%
16 right to equality before the law 91,4% 1,5% 79,3% 6,5%
18 right to reproductive health 91,4% 2,5% 75,6% 6,2%
14 freedom of assembly 88,7% 2,7% 79,6% 3,1%
11 right to own property 88,5% 2,5% 83,9% 4,8%
13 freedom of opinion 88,5% 3,7% 81,0% 4,0%

17 right to sexual orientation and gender identity 82,6% 7,9% 58,9% 21,2%



21

21

21

21

21

21

In your opinion, what is the biggest threat to human rights?

Oppressive governments

Extremisms like radical far right movements

Wars and armed conflicts

Climate Change

Disinformation and Cyberattack

Digital transformation such as Al

Harris

56,0%

51,6%

32,4%

27,0%

19,7%

13,3%

Trump

46,5%

25,5%

51,8%

23,2%

27,2%

25,8%



22

22

22

22

22

What is your direct experience with human rights?

Victim of discrimination

Witnessed discrimination

Participated in human rights campaigns or protests

All of the above

None of the above

Harris

28,3%

19,4%

14,0%

47,4%

12,8%

Trump

34,3%

22,4%

17,3%

35,1%

15,0%



Have you heard of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights? Harris Trump

23 yes 39,6% 46,5%

23 no 35,9% 32,9%

23 vaguely 24,6% 20,7%
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